

## Government of West Bengal

# **Irrigation & Waterways Directorate**

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division No.III ASSAM MORE JALAPIGURI PIN - 735101

### 1ST CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

It is notified for the general information that as 29<sup>th</sup> January 2020 has been declared as Government Holiday hence following corrections were made in the NIT NO.-WBIW/04/SDO/TISD-III OF 2019-20 circulated in this office vide Memo No. 33 Dated: 22.01.2020.

#### 3. Time Schedule of Tender Procedure:-

		Revised		In place of	
i)	Last date & time for submission of application for tender form	03.02.2020	Upto 15.00 hrs.	29.01.2020	Upto 15.00 hrs.
ii)	Date, Time & venue for Scrutiny Committee	03.02.2020 At the office of the undersigned	After 15.00 hrs.	03.02.2020 At the office of the undersigned	Upto 12.00 hrs.
iii)	Last date & time for issuing tender forms	04.02.2020	Upto 16.00 hrs.	03.02.2020	Upto 16.00 hrs.
iv)	Last date & time for dropping tender forms at the chamber of SDO/TISD-III, Assam more, Jalpaiguri	06.02.2020	Upto 15.00 hrs.	05.02.2020	Upto 15.00 hrs.
v)	Date & time for opening of tender box at the chamber of SDO/TISD-III, Assam more, Jalpaiguri	06.02.2020	After 15.30 hrs.	05.02.2020	After 15.30 hrs.

N.B:- Under any unavoidable circumstances the above mentioned dates can be rescheduled by the tender inviting authority without showing any explanation to intending tenderers.

All other terms and condition remain unchanged.

Sd-/ S.Sen
Sub-Divisional Officer
Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division-III
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Assam More, Jalpaiguri.

## Memo No. - 38(16)

#### Date -27.01.2020

## Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Teesta Sech Bhavan, 2<sup>nd</sup> mile, Sevoke road, Siliguri.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage circle, Teesta Sech Bhavan, 2<sup>nd</sup> mile, Sevoke road, with reference to your office memo no 2080/ WC-TID of 26.11.19.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle , Teesta Adminastrative Building ,Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 4. The Member (P.I.D), North Bengal Flood control Commission, Jalpaiguri
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Irrigation Division, Assam More, Jalpaiguri. With reference to your office **memo no .....883....dated......02.12.19**.......
- 6. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Monitoring & Evaluation Division, Teesta Administrative Building (Annex), Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Mahananda Link Canal Division, Teesta Sech Bhavan , 2<sup>nd</sup> mile Siliguri.
- 9. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 10. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Irrigation Sub- Division No-II
- 11. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Irrigation Sub- Division No-I
- 12. The Estimator, Teesta Barrage Circle.
- 13. The Divisional Accountant, Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 14. Estimating Section, Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 15. Office Notice Board.
- 16. Office File.



(S.Sen)
Sub-Divisional Officer
Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division No. III
Assam more, Jalpaiguri